h & h Americas

SHOW NAME

WHEEL CHAIR

May 7-9, 2025

Scooter and Wheelchair Rental



Please Mail, E-mail or Fax Completed Form to RES: 9291 West Bryn Mawr, Rosemont, IL 60018 | Fax 847-696-9797 customerservice@rosemontexpo.com

RES has a limited inventory of motorized scooters and wheel chairs available to all show exhibitors and attendees. These items can be ordered by submitting this form to RES.

Credit Card Payment Information Account Number: Cardholder Billing Address: Signature of Cardholder: Acceptance of this is contingent upon: An established satisfactory credit rating we understand and agree that failure to make will affect the Third Party's future credit state Customer/Company Name:	ation for Responsible ith Rosemont Exposition Servic payment within 30 days of rece anding.	e Party The Party and the Party and the Party of invoice will result in	Expiration Date:	CVV:	ne date. Further, we	
Credit Card Payment Information Account Number: Cardholder Billing Address: Signature of Cardholder: Acceptance of this is contingent upon: An established satisfactory credit rating we understand and agree that failure to make	ation for Responsible ith Rosemont Exposition Service payment within 30 days of rece	e Party	Expiration Date: _	CVV	ne date. Further, we	
Credit Card Payment Information Account Number: Cardholder Billing Address: Signature of Cardholder:	ation for Responsible	Party	Expiration Date: _	CVV:		
Credit Card Payment Information Account Number: Cardholder Billing Address:	ation for Responsible	Party	Expiration Date: _	CVV:		
Credit Card Payment Information	ation for Responsible	Party	Expiration Date: _	cvv	2 Code:	
Credit Card Payment Informa	ation for Responsible	Party			2 Code:	
	•		ergire a pries			
Re	icase of Elability of					
Wheelchairs/scooters remain on the premis		. Stephens Conv	vention Center	and Ballrooms.		
Miles eleksive (e.e.eksve						
	• •			TAL \$		
	Date(s) Needed for	r Rental:				
	\$100 per day			\$		
	Rental Price	Quantity	Day(s)	Total		
	MOTORIZED SCOOTER					
	\$50 per day			\$		
		quantity	Day(s)	Total		
	Rental Price	Quantity	B ()			

WHEELCHAIR/SCOOTER WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The Village of Rosemont (the "Village") owns and operates the Donald E. Stephens Convention Center and the wheelchair/scooter access services available to show and conference exhibitors and attendees. In consideration for using the wheelchair/scooter access services, and to the fullest extent provided by Illinois law, USER agrees to waive, release, hold harmless, and indemnify the Village from all liability, claims, causes of action, damages, personal injuries, property damages, expenses, costs, and attorney's fees arising out of the use, maintenance, and operation of the Village's wheelchair/scooter access services, including but not limited to, the condition of the wheelchairs/scooters, the condition of the Donald E. Stephens Convention Center, and the negligence or willful and wanton conduct of the Village and its current and former officers, agents, and employees. To the fullest extent provided by Illinois law, USER acknowledges and voluntarily assumes the risks associated with using the wheelchair/scooter access services, including but not limited to, the possible dangerous or defective condition of the wheelchair/scooter equipment, the possible dangerous or defective condition of the Donald E. Stephens Convention Center, the possible unsafe or unintended use of the wheelchair/scooter, and the possible negligence or willful and wanton conduct of the USER, other persons on the premises, and the Village's current and former officers, agents, and employees.

USER further acknowledges, understands, and agrees to follow and comply with the Village's rules, regulations, and forms for ordering the wheelchair/scooter access services, including but not limited to, USER's responsibility for returning the wheelchairs/scooters to the Village, free of property damage, upon penalty of the Village charging a \$500.00 fee to the credit card used to reserve the wheelchair/scooter access services.

USER certifies that s/he has read this waiver and release of liability, understands that s/he is voluntarily giving up certain rights by executing this waiver and release, and freely signs this waiver and release.

USER's Printed Name	USER's Signed Name	Date	
Printed Name of USER's Guardian	Signed Name of USER's Guardian	Date	